
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011


Question: E11-378

OUTCOME 5: Primary Care

Topic: SOUTH MORANG GP SUPER CLINIC

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) When will development approval be sought for the South Morang GP Super

Clinic?

b) When will Construction Commence?

c) Were Dental services included in the original Operational Plan?


Answer:

a) Planning approval has been obtained

b) Following contracting of a builder.

c) As per answer given by Ms Taylor at Supplementary Budget Estimates on 19 October 2011 Hansard page 76.

